
Waterman Farm Machinery

827 Sabattus Rd

Sabattus, ME 04280

207-375-6561

www.watermanfarmmachinery.com

Click here to contact our parts department

Yanmar Updated 2/2/2024

Part Number Description Available Qty

A-TBOCE-54 54" CUTTING EDGE 1

AQ006740 BLT HEX 2

AQ006790 BOLT 4

AQ006793 SCREW ALLEN 1

AQ006859 BOLT 24

AQ007461 NUT 2

AQ007574 NUT 2

AQ007712 NUT LOK 49NTE114 2

AQ008079 WASHER 2

AQ008152 WASHER FLAT 4

AQ008283 WASHER-MACHINERY 6

AQ008290 WASHER-MACHINERY 4

AQ011078 FITTING-90 DEG H 3

AQ011973 BRG BRONZE BUSH 2

AQ013432 PIN 3

AQ013474 RETAINER-CYL PIN 8

AQ013534 SPROCKETSST CHAI 5

AQ015106 CROSS/BEARING KI 2

AQ015147 AUTO-LOCK YOKE A 1

AQ015271 SEAL KIT SB52 2

AQ017464 HOSE-HYD  3/8 X 2

AQ017466 HOSE-HYD  3/8 X 2

AQ017511 HOSE-HYD 1/2 X 2 2

AQ031201 MANUAL MOUNT KIT 1

AQ031202 MANUAL MOUNT KIT 1

AQ032595 MANUAL 4 PT MOUN 1

AQ066135 PLATE-SHAVE 1

AQ754003 SUPPORT PLATE 1

AQ754004 SUPPORT PLATE 2

AQ754035 SUPPORT-CONTROL 1

AQ754038 DRIFT CUTTER 2

AQ754039 PLATE-SPACER 3

AQ754100 YOKE 1

AQ754105 YOKE 1

AQ754111 CHUTE ROD 2

AQ754112 BLOCK 1

http://www.watermanfarmmachinery.com/
http://www.watermanfarmmachinery.com/contactus.htm


AQ754113 CHUTE CRANK TUBE 6

AQ849103 PIN 1

AQ851116 BUCK LINK PIN PI 4

AQ855151 PIN-BUCKET 7-3/8 2

AQ860474 PIN-BOOM CYL 1

AQ902582 SEAL KIT-PISTON 3

AQ902583 SEAL KIT 1

AQ903175 SEAL KIT 4

AQ906270 SEAL KIT-DIPPER 2

AQ908085 SEAL KIT-BOOM CY 1

AQ908115 SEAL KIT-PISTON 2

EPC-A19 CONSTRUCTION 201 10

EPC-B19 MARINE CD (1) 20 10

EPC-D19 LAND USE CD (1) 10

EPC-E19 MULITPURPOSE 201 10

EPC-F19 OEM 2019 10

EPC-I19 TRACTOR CD 2019 1

FANGD-SAP FAN GUARD 1

INS-1A7880-99900 INSTALLATION MAN 6

ITN322-51100 GUARD ASSY 1

KIT-LX001 LX SERVICE KIT 3

KIT-LX001HSTNO MAINTENANCE KITH 1

KIT-LX001NO MAINTENANCE KIT 1

KIT-LX001T LX TURBO KIT 2

KIT-LX4900 MAINTENANCE KIT 2

KIT-LX4900NO MAINTENANCE KIT 1

KIT-SA001 SA KIT 2

KIT-SA001NO MAINTENANCE KIT 4

KIT-SC001 SC24&50 KIT 1

KIT-SC001NO MAINTENANCE KIT 1

KIT-SV001 MAINTENANCE KIT 2

KIT-SV001NO MAINT NO OIL 1

KIT-SV40 MAINT KIT SV40 O 2

KIT-SV40NO MAINT KIT SV40 N 1

KIT-SX001 SX3100 KIT 1

KIT-VIO17 MAINTEN KIT VI01 1

KIT-VIO25-6A MAINTENANCE KIT 3

KIT-VIO25-6ANO MAINTENANCE KIT 2

KIT-VIO27-2 MAINTEN KIT VI02 1

KIT-VIO27-3 MAINTEN KIT VI02 1

KIT-VIO35-2 MAINTENANCE KIT 1

KIT-VIO35-6 MAINTENANCE KIT 2

KIT-VIO35-6NO MAINTENANCE KIT 2

KIT-VIO353 MAINTEN KIT VIO3 1



KIT-VIO55-6A MAINTENANCE KIT 4

KIT-V4-7 MAINT KIT V4-7 2

KIT-V4-7NO MAINT KIT V4-7NO 1

KIT-V8-V10 MAINTEN KIT V8 V 1

KIT-YM342/347A MAINTENANCE KIT 3

KIT-YM342/347ANO MAINTENANCE KIT 3

KIT-YM359A MAINTENANCE KIT 1

KIT-YM359ANO MAINTENANCE KIT 3

KIT-YT235 MAINTENANCE KIT 2

KIT-YT235NO MAINTENANCE KIT 1

KIT-YT347 YT347 FILTER KIT 2

KIT-YT359 YT359 KIT 2

KIT-YT359NO MAINTENANCE KIT 1

KTR-104 PULLEY 1

KTR-281S KIT BOLT 2

KTR-430 DBL SHEAVE 1

KTR131-140 BELT 1

NNF10 BLADE NUT 6

PER-151FP ENGINE BLK HEATE 1

PH8092 O-RING 4

RMIRKIT-YT3P MIRROR KIT 1

SME3300(1)8201 YM330 SERVICE MA 2

TF500A UTF 1 GALLON 30

TF500A5G SEMI-SYNT PAIL 33

TOR-90390002-01 NAVY GRAY SPRAY 3

TOR-90460003-01 DARK OLIVE GREY 2

TOR-94800CY0 CCY YELLOW 2

TOR-948001U0 YANMAR PREMIUM G 1

TOR-94800101-HAY YANMAR RED 2 HAY 2

TOR-94800120 PAINT: BLACK 2

TOR-94800121 YANMAR BLACK(12) 13

TOR-948002S0 YANMAR PREMIUM R 8

TOR-94800491 NAVY GRAY PAINT 2

TOR-94800730 YANMAR WARM GRAY 1

TOR-94800731 PAINT:WARM GRAY 2

YMA-S-01 WINCH HOOK STRAP 20

YT12-057 YANMAR SURV TOOL 2

Y00T2181 YM220/250 PARTS 1

Y00T2231 YM226 PARTS BOOK 25

Y00T2261 YM169 PARTS BOOK 1

Y00T2291 YM180 PARTS BOOK 2

0A041-G00502 OPERATION MANUAL 30

0A041-U00701 MANUAL, OPERATIO 74

0A041-U01003 EX2900/E3200 OM 1



0A052-U00400 OPERATION MANUAL 28

0A052-U00500 MANUAL OPERATION 15

0F041-U01100 MANUAL ASSEMBLY 9

0F042-U00200 MANUAL ASSEMBLY 8

0F042-U00800 MANUAL ASSEMBLY 7

0F042-U01000 MANUAL ASSEMBLY 8

0008230000 COVER 1

0062018 COTTER PIN 229

008163 FLAT WASHER 1

008183 FLAT WASHER 2

010341 DIVERT BLOCK NLA 3

011267 FITTING, 45 1

013622 BACK HOE TOOTH 1

0162203138 WASHER 2

018877 FLANGE 1

0189045022 PIPE 2

0189706040 HOSE CLAMP 1

02004887-0637 BRKT:MT:STRIPER: 3

02004890 BRKT-STRIPER   R 3

0203024057 SCHEIBE 55SI7 60 1

0694072006 R.KNIFE 10

0694082006 L.KNIFE 10

069409400Y KNIFE BOLT 3

0763706 CLEVIS PIN 2

1/2-DVRT-VKIT 1/2 DVRT VALVE K 1

1A1040-36040 SPRING 3

1A6150-73700 PIN, SNAP 16 1

1A6240-51630 FUSE-60A SLOW BL 1

1A6260-41250 PLATE FRICTION 34

1A6382-96650 COLLAR 65

1A6680-35580 COLLAR RATCHET C 11

1A6780-57200 FLASHER 1

1A6781-37300 PEDAL ASSY BRAKE 10

1A6781-37600 SHAFT ASSY CRUIS 8

1A7000-52820 SLOW BLOW FUSE 1

1A7030-87990 FILTER 1

1A7180-48210 HYDRO SPIN ON 7

1A7180-61780 TAPPING M5X14 20

1A7180-72550 PIN, LIFT YOKE 1

1A7330-53430 BULB 1

1A7335-53610 BULB 12V-21/5W 2

1A7335-72100 LINK ASM-ADJUST 1

1A7335-73100 LINK ASSY, LOWER 2

1A7335-74600 CHAIN KIT, CHECK 2



1A7400-53570 LENS 2

1A7450-52180 FUSE- 25A 1

1A7500-46800 CAM ASSY LINK L 20

1A7500-51130 DIODE 3.0A 1

1A7500-63171 BELT SEAT 8

1A7510-01151 SHAFT ASSY ACCEL 20

1A7510-61600 DASHBOARD KIT LO 10

1A7510-61850 TRIM DASHBOARD 12

1A7510-62140 FENDER ASSY R 10

1A7530-26560 PLATE PTO GUARD 8

1A7530-35500 RATCHET ASSY CRU 36

1A7530-37400 PEDAL ASSY BRAKE 7

1A7530-37550 SHAFT BRAKE PEDA 8

1A7530-37742 ROD ASSY BRAKE 13

1A7530-46601 LEVER KIT 23

1A7530-47360 LEVER, CONTROL 3

1A7530-61300 HINGE ASSY BONNE 14

1A7530-63400 SLIDER ASSY SEAT 12

1A7531-04410 STAY ASSY SEPARA 10

1A7531-11510 PIN CENTER 22

1A7531-14620 BOOT RUBBER 24

1A7531-51150 HARNESS WIRE P 22

1A7540-00720 PIPE WATER L 20

1A7540-00730 PIPE WATER U 31

1A7540-04410 HOSE FUEL 14

1A7540-04430 HOSE FUEL 32

1A7540-61580 SPACER B 10

1A7540-61590 PLATE ENGINE 7

1A7542-24980 O-RING,SACTION 1

1A7780-46530 CONNECTOR ASSY 30

1A7850-52130 KEY 5

1A7870-24910 CAP, OIL 1

1A7880-01650 BOLT M6X135 51

1A7880-04080 CUSHION TANK UPP 48

1A7880-04091 CAP, FUEL TANK 1

1A7880-04210 STAY FUEL TANK R 50

1A7880-10430 PLATE BOLT 20

1A7880-10500 FRAME ASSY LINK 19

1A7880-13780 SEAL QLN50721013 2

1A7880-14830 RIM 10X7 7

1A7880-14840 VALVE 24

1A7880-15120 BRACKET STEERING 29

1A7880-17751 PIPE ASSY PRESSU 40

1A7880-17980 CLAMP PIPE 30



1A7880-27561 SPRING 1

1A7880-27580 SPRING 1

1A7880-29541 ARM ASSY, PEDAL 30

1A7880-29570 PEDAL ASSY HST 50

1A7880-29872 ROD ASSY CRUISE 16

1A7880-34710 TIRE, R 26X12-12 2

1A7880-34830 RIM 1

1A7880-37390 SCREW ADJUST 60

1A7880-37441 COLLAR 79

1A7880-43100 CYLINDER ASSY LI 24

1A7880-44400 ROCKER ARM 5

1A7880-45331 LEVER ASSY CONTR 40

1A7880-47510 BOLT, JOINT 9/16 1

1A7880-47530 BOLT, JOINT 9/16 2

1A7880-52110 SWITCH ASM-IGNIT 1

1A7880-53400 LAMP ASSY FLASHE 1

1A7880-53420 LENS 1

1A7880-54010 LAMP KIT, WORK 5

1A7880-58110 BATTERY CLAMP 2

1A7880-58111 CLAMP-BATTERY 114

1A7880-58121 ROD BATTERY CLAM 63

1A7880-58151 STAY BATTERY 31

1A7880-61320 BONNET SIDE LOWE 49

1A7880-62601 STAY ASSY STEP R 49

1A7880-63060 PLUG NUT 44

1A7880-63100 HINGE ASSY SEAT 30

1A7880-63200 STAY ASSY SEAT 25

1A7880-63390 RAIL KIT SEAT 4

1A7880-63451 PLATE SWITCH 20

1A7880-63500 STAY ASSY RAIL B 29

1A7880-65620 LABEL WARNING FA 4

1A7880-65981 LABEL ROPS 20

1A7880-71120 COVER PTO 26

1A7880-85000 FRAME ASSY UPPER 2

1A7880-85300 FRAME ASSY LOWER 9

1A7882-05410 PLATE ASSY MOUNT 20

1A7882-06010 HOSE AIR INTAKE 50

1A7882-10600 PLATE SUPPORT LO 10

1A7882-10800 STAY ASSY MOUNT 37

1A7882-10900 STAY FRAME MOUNT 23

1A7882-47100 HOSE, HIGH PRESS 3

1A7882-47150 HOSE, HIGH PRESS 13

1A7882-63250 STAY, SEAT BELT 8

1A7882-63500 STAY ASSY, RAIL 5



1A7882-63520 STAY SMV 20

1A7882-63550 PIN, SEAT LOCK 39

1A7882-63560 SPRING, SEAT BRA 60

1A7882-71130 COVER ASSY PTO M 20

1A7882-85231 LABEL WARNING RO 1

1A7882-97700 REPAIR KIT, SEAL 2

1A7882-98150 BOLT M31X75 1

1A7882-98160 BOLT M38X100 4

1A7882-98170 BOLT M38X150 2

1A7882-98200 BOLT M5X31 1

1A7882-98210 BOLT M31X75 2

1A7882-98250 BOLT M31X250 3

1A7882-98290 NUT M31 2

1A7882-98370 WASHER, 38 4

1A7882-98380 BUSH 225 1

1A7882-98400 PIN 19X125 8

1A7882-98460 RING RETAINING 2

1A7882-98490 RETAINER PIN 9

1A7882-98560 KNOB BALL BLACKK 1

1A7882-98570 CONNECTOR 3

1A7882-98950 SCREW 2

1A7882-98960 NUT HEXAGON 2

1A7882-98980 COUPLER-MALE HYD 5

1A7882-98990 PAD STEP 3X3 2

1A8060-46470 SHIM, 0.5 3

1A8060-55600 SENSOR, ACCELERA 1

1A8060-67780 KNOB ORANGE 1

1A8070-61330 COLLAR,10X15X10 15

1A8110-84210 RIVET 4

1A8111-84220 RIVET, PUSH 10

1A8111-88680 FILTER 2

1A8150-51710 GROMMET 2900 18

1A8150-65780 LABEL SIDE L 24

1A8150-65790 LABEL SIDE R 22

1A8160-04130 CAP FUEL TANK 1

1A8160-04260 GASKET TANK UPPE 30

1A8160-11120 WEIGHT BRACKET 50

1A8160-24950 HYDRAULIC FILTER 5

1A8160-46250 COUPLER QUICK 3/ 6

1A8160-46411 PIPE SCV 9

1A8160-46670 KNOB, STOP VALVE 1

1A8160-46960 CONNECTOR 8-8 2

1A8160-47800 SEAL SPOOL 10

1A8160-48570 TUBE 1



1A8160-48571 PRESSURE LINE 3

1A8160-48820 COUPLERQUICK 3/8 9

1A8160-51130 DIODE, 3.0AX2 2

1A8160-51530 LABEL ALARM CA.6 15

1A8160-52300 SWITCH-SEAT  W/C 1

1A8160-52330 COVER-SEAT SWITC 1

1A8160-61000 COVER ASSY_ SIDE 1

1A8160-61570 GROMMET, LOWER C 2

1A8160-65360 LABEL, SHIFT 1

1A8160-65380 LABEL DIPSTICK 4

1A8160-65630 LABEL CRUISE 4

1A8160-65760 LABEL FENDER HOL 41

1A8160-85140 PLATE SPACER 20

1A8160-85200 WASHER 1/2 32

1A8160-85311 PIN HITCH 2

1A8160-85410 ROPS ASSY 14

1A8160-99000 HEATER KIT-TRANS 2

1A8170-14210 BOLT HUB M14 27

1A8170-14350 VALVE TIRE R1 FR 1

1A8170-17870 BOLT 3/4-16 90

1A8170-33150 PEDAL DIFF.LOCK 1

1A8170-52000 SWITCH ASSY, STA 1

1A8170-65420 LABEL SCV LOCK 6

1A8170-71000 HITCH KIT 3 POIN 15

1A8170-72100 LINK KIT, LIFT R 1

1A8170-72110 NUT LOCK M24 L 20

1A8170-72500 LINK KIT, LIFT L 1

1A8170-73100 LOWER LINK ASSY 2

1A8170-85110 ROPS KIT 3

1A8240-05110 OUTER AIR FILTER 2

1A8240-05120 INNER AIR FILTER 3

1A8240-15500 COLUMN UNITSTEER 11

1A8240-22500 TURNBUCKLE ASSY 41

1A8240-22520 LINK CLUTCH 75

1A8240-27350 COLLAR 11X16X8.5 6

1A8240-61980 PLUG HOLE 27.8 10

1A8240-62711 SUPPORT ASSY VAL 7

1A8250-01100 LEVER ASSY ACCEL 21

1A8250-04230 CATCH HANDLE 4

1A8250-17470 BOOT STEERING 5

1A8250-46900 JOYSTICK ASSY 2

1A8250-46920 WIRE JOYSTICK 2

1A8250-46950 JOYSTICK UNIT WS 1

1A8250-48700 PIPE HIGH PRESSU 26



1A8250-65260 LX-HST LABEL SHE 2

1A8250-65300 LABEL_ DANGER_ S 129

1A8250-65310 LABEL WARNING ST 125

1A8250-65610 LABEL TILT BREAK 9

1A8250-65700 LABEL LOGO LX450 30

1A8250-65800 LABEL ROPS WARNI 16

1A8260-00600 RADIATOR 1

1A8260-01200 WIRE, THROTTLE 1

1A8260-01260 JOINT WATER COOL 9

1A8260-65200 LABEL THROTTLE 9

1A8260-65210 LABEL ON/OFF 9

1A8265-48290 CONNECTOR UNF8-G 1

1A8265-48960 LABEL SCV PORT 2 10

1A8265-48970 LABELR REMOTE LE 8

1A8275-12450 RING SETTING 100

1A8275-12580 COVER DUST 1

1A8275-17840 HOSE T 6

1A8275-17890 CLAMP 7

1A8275-28410 SHAFT DRIVE 103

1A8275-48030 BANJO W/SCREEN 4

1A8275-48310 HYDRAULIC FILTER 5

1A8275-52190 SAFTY START SWIT 1

1A8275-53400 LAMP ASSYFLASHER 1

1A8275-60430 COVER 1

1A8275-73710 SPRING 3

1A8275-74200 STABLIZER COMP. 1

1A8275-74240 PIN 14X53 2

1A8275-74260 TUBE CMPOUTER 1

1A8275-74340 PLATE CMPINNER 4

1A8275-74390 JOINT 1

1A8275-74410 PIN 12.8X55 3

1A8275-74470 RING 7

1A8300-00680 PIPE EXTENSION 12

1A8300-14840 VALVE TR412 8

1A8300-27810 KNOB RANGE SHIFT 1

1A8300-27830 KNOB PTO 1

1A8300-61650 DASHBOARD ASSY M 7

1A8300-61770 SEAL HEADLAMP A 48

1A8300-63140 RUBBER CUSHION 19

1A8300-63500 BRACKET ASSY 1

1A8300-63550 BRACKET ASSY 1

1A8300-63600 REPLACE KIT ARMR 1

1A8300-63660 SPACER B 6

1A8300-63730 SPACER B 12



1A8300-85710 FRAME ASSY FRONT 8

1A8310-53370 LENS, CENTER 1

1A8320-34750 VALVE 9

1A8320-65331 LABEL, SCV LEVER 1

1A8320-65460 LABEL, RANGE 1

1A8320-72300 LINK ASSY LIFT L 1

1A8320-73500 LINK ASSY LOWER 2

1A8320-75611 PIN, DRAWBAR 1

1A8320-85300 UPPER BRACKET LH 1

1A8320-85400 UPPER BRACKET RH 1

1A8320-85500 ROPS REAR 1

1A8320-85600 WINDOW FRAME FRO 1

1A8320-91440 NUT PUSH 1/2 8

1A8330-05110 AIR FILTER 2

1A8330-22103 TRANS FAN 2

1A8330-22160 RIVET FLAT 1

1A8330-22180 SHIM 27.2X35X0.3 2

1A8330-28302 LEVER ASSY 4X4 3

1A8330-33200 ARM ASSY, DIFF.L 3

1A8330-34540 WHEEL STUD 6

1A8330-36230 DISK, BRAKE 2

1A8330-51910 HARNESS PTO 2

1A8330-53110 LAMP UNIT, HEAD 2

1A8330-53120 LAMP UNIT, HEAD 2

1A8330-61151 HOOD, SIDE L 2

1A8330-61151-1 HOOD SIDE LEFT 2

1A8330-61161 HOOD SIDE RIGHT 1

1A8330-61161-1 HOOD SIDE RIGHT 1

1A8330-61400 GAS STRUT 1

1A8330-62110 FENDER 1

1A8330-63041 ARM REST 4

1A8330-63080 BOLD FLAT 6

1A8330-63220 STOPPER, SEAT 4

1A8330-63290 BOLT STAINLESS 6

1A8330-71150 COVER ASSY, PTO 3

1A8330-71780 CAP 10

1A8330-72100 LIFT LINK ASSY R 1

1A8330-72150 PIN 1

1A8330-73110 PIN HINGE 1

1A8330-73120 SPACER 6

1A8330-74100 CHAIN KIT CHECK 3

1A8330-74160 PIN 2

1A8330-85020 M ASSY ROPS FRAM 1

1A8400-04031 FUEL CAP ASSY 1



1A8400-52160 YT235 KEY 2

1A8400-72461 PIN,LIFT YOKE 2

1A8405-45150 JOINT, BYPASS 4

1A8405-46100 CONNECTOR 1

1A8405-47603 LOADER LEVER 1

1A8405-47606 LOADER CONTROL 3

1A8405-68990 CABLE 2

1A8405-72352 LIFT LINK ASSY 3

1A8405-74101 CHAIN ASSY CHECK 2

1A8405-74400 TURNBUCKLE 6

1A8405-75750 BRACKET ASSYDRAW 1

1A8415-26930 PTO GUARD 1

1A8420-85331 SEAL, ROOF COVER 2

1A8420-85601 COVER, ROOF L 1

1A8420-85611 COVER, ROOF R 1

1A8420-86400 WIPER ASSY FRONT 1

1A8420-86400-01 WIPER BLADE (ONL 1

1A8420-86510 RADIO BRACKET 2

1A8420-87990 AIR FILTER OUTER 2

1A8425-97650 HOSE ASSY 1

1A8470-46290 VALVE KIT STOP 2

1A8470-46290-S VALVE KIT, STOP 14

1A8470-53120 BULB 12V60W HB3 2

1A8470-75430 PIN,HITCH 2

1A8475-68781 GUIDE 2

1A8475-68783 GUIDE, LEVER FRO 2

1A8475-68990 WIRE ASSY, LOADE 1

1A8475-74430 PIN ASSY 1

1A8480-06110-S HOSE AIR INTAKE 1

1A8484-82270 SPACER 2

1A8484-86590 BLADE WIPER 2

1A8485-51960 HARNESS,RADIO 2

1A8485-86000 RADIO ASSY 1

1C6050-31250 DIPSTICK-CAP/W 1

1C6720-73330 SPRING FLOAT 20

1E6190-54080 SLEEVE 1

1E6190-54480 PIN 2X9.7 30

1E6250-36070 SEAL 1

1E6460-73211 SEAL 1

1E6680-81130 BULB12V-21W 2

1E8540-83220 FUSE, SLOW BLOW 4

1K1140-82500 RELAY 2

1TN322-01221 LABEL, DANGER FA 2

1TN322-01421 LABEL, WARNING Q 1



1TN322-01530 LABEL YANMAR 15

1TN322-01910 LABEL KIT SAFTY 1

1TN322-16550 BOLT 10.9 16X55 6

1TN322-23130 FULCRUM LEVER LH 2

1TN322-23140 FULCRUM LEVER RH 2

1TN322-38100 CYLINDER ASSY LI 30

1TN322-41810 HP HOSE 3/8-500 1

1TN322-41870 HP HOSER-F 500 C 6

1TN322-51100 GRILLE GUARD 1

1TN323-73210 PIN 4

1TN325-41910 COUPLER, QUICK 1 3

1TN325-73110 1-115 PIN 6

1TN325-81310 BUCKET 61 PL ASS 13

1TN329-13100 BRACKET ASSY L 1

1TN329-13200 BRACKET ASSY R 1

1TN329-81210 BUCKET ASSY, 53 1

1TN339-38200 CYLINDER ASSY, D 2

1TN339-38370 SEAL KIT 2

1TN345-46381 LEVER 1

1TW110-11270 COLLAR ARM FULCR 3

1TW110-14510 BLADE 3

1TW110-17211 FULCRUM LINK 1

1TW113-66110 FRONT ROLLER 1

1TW113-66150 ROLLER PIN 1

1TY402-99000 "C" CANCER/REPRO 10

1TY402-99010 "A" CANCER 10

1TY402-99020 "B" REPRODUCTIVE 10

100286 WASHER 6 1

1006885 DECAL WARNING - 5

101147-12550 WING NUT 2

1011864 PIN-1.00 X 7.12 1

101204-11452 PACKING 4

1018302 TSG50 CUTTING WH 1

102103-55520 O RING 2

1038997 SEAL KIT 2

104200-55750 SCREW 1

104200-59170 COPPER WASHER 12 1

104211-11370 CAP 4

104500-55710 FUEL FILTER 8

104900-11410 CHAMBER 1

104900-11450 GASKET, CHAMBER 12

105225-02040 GASKET 1

106100-11350 STUD 2

110250-55610 RETAINER, BOWL 4



113200-53110 PACKAGE 3

114110-76910-INS INSTALLATION INS 49

114250-12580 AIR ELEMENT 1

114250-55121 FILTER ASSY FUEL 1

114880-76520 REEL 1

118410-12500 AIR CLEANER ASSY 1

119E21-95010 HEATER KIT 7

119005-12571 AIR FILTER-INNER 4

119005-77050 HEATER 1

119305-35170 OIL FILTER 10

119517-67081 BRKT-FUEL FILTER 2

119653-77950 SOLENOID 1

119751-77200 GENERATOR 12V-40 1

119802-55710 ELEMENT 2

119802-55810 FUEL FILTER 12

119813-12110 GASKET, MANIFOLD 1

119865-42290 BELT-FAN 1

121023-42100 WATER PUMP/ASSY 1

121120-12540 BAFFLE METAL 1

121120-12901 AIR FILTER 3

121120-44590 RAD CAP 1

121150-01331 GASKET 2

1212251015 NUT 8

121250-01331 HEAD GASK. 336 1

121250-01951 SHIM SET 4

121250-02800 BEARING 1

121250-02810 BEARING 1

121250-13580 CLAMP 1

121250-39450 SENDING UNIT 1

121250-44901 SWITCH,THERMO 1

121250-55620 SPRING 2

121252-42290 V-BELT (A 40) 1

121252-49030 RADIATOR HOSE 2

121254-55510 STRAINER CUP 1

121254-55600 STRAINER ASSY 1

121254-77660 DRIVE BENDIX 336 1

121420-01760 O-RING 7

121422-12580 VALVE 1

121422-49011 HOSE 2

121450-01531 GASKET 1

121450-01801 SEAL TC25,40 OIL 3

121450-11402 CHAMBER 2

121450-11670 COVER 1

121450-21541 NUT 1



121450-32021 GASKET 1

121450-44531 CAP RES TANK 1

121450-49020 RADIATOR HOSE 1

121450-49030 RADIATOR HOSE 1

121454-55600 FUEL STRAINER 1

121465-12700 RETAINER 1

121520-44510 RESERVE TANK 1

121520-49010 PIPE 1

121520-77711 REGULATOR 1

121522-42290 BELT 1

121550-23200 BOLT 6

121550-49030 RADIATOR HOSE 1

121750-77800 HEADER,TANK 1

121820-21690 PILOT BEARING 1

121850-11100 INTAKE VALVE 3

121850-49550 GASKET, THERMOST 1

121850-55710 SCREEN 1

121952-11110 EXHAUST VALVE 3

122770-82300 SEAL 1

124060-01331 HEAD GASKET 1

124060-01560 TIMING GASKET 1

124060-01742 GASKET       NLA 1

124060-01883 GASKET 1

124060-11310 GASKET 1

124060-12031 INTAKE GASKET 1

124060-12510 FILTER 1

124060-26064 GASKET 1

124060-59380 PLUG 1

124060-66010 SPRING, REG  NLA 1

124064-12430 RUBBER GASKET 2

124064-12470 CASE W/GASKET 1

124064-12510 AIR FILTER 1

124064-12550 BRACE        NLA 1

124064-12560 SUPPORT      NLA 1

124064-55510 FILTER CUP 3

124085-01820 RETAINER     NLA 1

124085-35170 OIL FILTER 7

124240-01883 GASKET HO-P 1

124250-77310 SOLENOID 1

124295-12560 AIR FILTER 2

124395-49840 GASKET 3

124450-01210 STUD,CYL HEAD 1

124450-01800 OILSEAL 1

124450-01860 124450-01861 NLA 1



124450-11310 GASKET 1

124450-11671 COVER 1

124450-21230 PILOT BUSHING 2

124450-23350 BEARING 1

124450-23600 BEARING 5

124450-23910 BUSHING 2

124450-35110 O-RING 27

124450-44410 GASKET 2

124450-44902 SENDER, TEMP. 1

124450-77010 STARTER 1

124460-11340 VALVE STEM SEAL 6

124465-01751 GASKET 1

124465-13652 PIPE,EXHAUST 1

124550-51301 VALVE ASSY 1

124550-51350 COPPER RING 2

124550-55700 FUEL FILTER 17

124664-13580 CLAMP 1

124700-44740 COOLING FAN 4

124701-91140 CABLE, L=985 1

124736-42290 V-BELT, A34 1

124750-42052 GASKET 1

124761-42120 PUMP BRACKET 1

124764-12510 AIR FILTER 2

124764-12660 POT          NLA 1

124950-11450 GASKET 1

124950-21230 PILOT BUSHING 3

124950-51270 COPPER 6

129A00-55730 ELEMENT 3

129A00-55740 O-RING 1

129A00-55800-HD FILTER, FUEL 6

129A00-59820 PIPE ASSY, INJEC 1

129A00-59830 PIPE ASSY, INJEC 1

129A01-53100 INJECTOR, CR 4

129A23-55800 FILTER 6

129C00-59810 PIPE ASSY, INJEC 1

129C00-59820 PIPE ASSY, INJEC 1

129C20-55720 CUP, FUEL FILTER 1

129E26-42300 BELT 1

129051-12530 AIR FILTER 3

129052-42290 V-BELT 1

129053-55520 O-RING, P44 1

129062-12560 ELEMENT 3

129087-12510 AIR FILTER ELEM 4

129107-44590 CAP RADIATOR 2



129150-12510 ELEMENT 2

129150-35170 FILTER,LO 32

129211-42290 BELT-FAN 2

129211-77920 TIMER 1

129240-77200 ALTERNATOR 1

129269-95020 HEATER KIT-COOLA 7

129301-49030 RAD.HOSE 1

129350-26200 GEAR 2

129350-42030 BODY PUMP    NLA 1

129350-49010 RADIATOR HOSE 1

129350-49541 GASKET 1

129350-49800 THERMOSTAT 1

129354-49010 RAD HOSE     NLA 3

129403-18091 GASKET 1

129477-18101 GASKET 1

129486-42021 GASKET 2

129612-52100P PUMP, FUEL FEED 2

129917-55821 SENSOR ASSY, LEV 1

129927-42000 PUMP ASSY_ WATER 1

129927-59810 PIPE ASSY INJECT 1

129927-59820 PIPE ASSY INJECT 1

129927-59830 PIPE ASSY INJECT 1

129927-59840 PIPE ASSY INJECT 1

129927-91151 HARNESS, DIODE 1

129930-42450 V-PULLEY 1

129939-75110 CONTROLLER ASSY 1

129940-42290 V-BELT A42.5 1

129940-77011 STARTER, 12V.3KW 1

129957-42290 BELT 1

129978-11871 GASKET, INJECTOR 4

1309412309 SHIM 1

1309412416 SHIM 1

1309412813 SHIM 2

15P ROLL PIN 9

1516638236 STEEL BALL 2

156 TOOTH 5

158552-61900 O-RING 5

1607003006 GREASE NIPPLE 2

165000-15360 OIL FILTER COMPL 1

165001-58610 ELEMENT FILTER 3

165001-59040 BELT 1

168HK0-29251 VALVE PLATE 1

168HK0-29351 VALVE PLATE(M 1

168245-00080 VALVE ASSY, CONT 1



171015-77900 BLOCK HEATER 2

171015-77910 CORD 3

171051-01921 PLUG 1

171081-55910 FILTER 1

172A64-73780 ELEMENT ASSY_ FI 1

172A64-82850 PIN ASSY 30X159 1

172A78-14220 GAUGE, FUEL 1

172B02-03300 REAR BONNET EMBL 1

172B03-03151 MODEL LABEL 1

172B03-82810 CUTTER SIDE R 2

172B03-82860 CUTTER SIDE L 2

172B06-11510 ELEMENT 4

172B06-11520 FILTER 2

172B57-73710 HYD FILTER 1

172C19-01970 OIL FILTER COMPL 1

172112-74801 HYD FILTER 1

172112-77361 NIPPLE 1

172112-77361CN CONNECTOR 1

172112-87800 SHIM 10

172113-74190 SPRING 2

172113-86121 TOOTH 3

172122-37844 VALVE ASSY 1

172137-37850 RING 6

172137-73700 FILTER, SUCTION 1

172137-81300 BUSH 30X45, PIN 2

172141-37850 RING G35_ BACK U 1

172142-81620 O RING 2

172142-86280 BOLT M14X 40 12

172142-86290 NUT M14 12

172146-73730 FILTER, SUCTION 1

172147-70500 PLUG 1

172156-73710 FILTER 2

172165-76580 PLUG PF1/2HEX. 2

172175-73700 FILTER ASSY RETU 3

172175-73710 HYDRAULIC FILTER 1

172183-73660 WIRE 2

172183-73780 PLUG 1

172183-74822-2 VALVE ASSY, STOP 2

172186-72590 SEAL SET HEAD 2

172187-17101 SWITCH ASSY, STA 1

172187-73730 ELEMENT, FILTER 1

172407-11911 GASKET 1

172423-73470 SHAFT 1

172423-73490 OIL SEAL 1



172448-73710 FILTER SUCTION 1

172448-73780 FILTER RETURN 1

172448-81600 SEAL, DUST 30X40 2

172448-82950 TOOTH KIT 10

172448-82960 PIN ASSY LOCK 2

172457-72050 SEAL SET, HEAD 6 1

172457-72221 SEAL SET HEAD 1

172458-37500-2 ROLLER ASSY CARR 2

172458-82240 CUTTER SIDE 2

172458-82260 CUTTER SIDE 2

172472-03230 LABEL OPERATION 2

172520-75320 FILTER, SUCTION 1

172527-31170 AXEL CASE GASKET 1

172527-73970 ELEMENT, FILTER 2

172531-17300 SWITCH - PTO 1

172534-73740 SOLENOID 1

172614-38300 PIN 5X 4 5 2

172614-74130 O RING 1

172652-73770 FILTER 2

172660-14530 ELEMENT 1

172660-74590 FILTER 2

172660-74960 CARTRIDGE 2

172663-73720 ELEMENT, FILTER 1

172730-35351 SLEEVE 1

172732-73700 FILTER, SUCTION 2

172956-83160 PIN 1

172958-76130 ELBOW, PF-1/4-PF 1

172958-78200 HOSE 1

172958-78210 HOSE 1

172958-83140 BOLT 1

172958-83220 PIN 38X242 6

172960-83141 PIN 2

174307-51270 COPPER RING 4

183250-39450 SWITCH 1

191322-61181 PAD 3

1915060258 FITTING 2

194065-18410 PLUG 1

194080-08240 BEARING        D 1

194080-15140 SEAL D28.6X40X8 2

194080-15270 SHIM 2

194080-51430 INSULATOR 2

194080-74621-U CLEVIS 1

194080-74631 PIN SA 10,SHACKL 2

194081-54110 LENS         NLA 1



194110-25220 COUPLING 38MM 1

194115-15140 SHAFT,SECTOR 2

194115-34760 12M X 40 BOLT 2

194130-01390 NUT M6 L 16

194130-12720 SEAL 1

194130-22160 BUSHING 2

194130-22170 FELT 2

194130-22280 BUSHING 2

194130-24481 GASKET       NLA 1

194130-25530 SPACER,26X44X3 1

194130-26350 SEAL TC42 60 9 2

194130-32340 SHIM         NLA 1

194130-32350 GASKET       NLA 1

194130-32681 GASKET       NLA 1

194130-33452 SPACER,35X42X13 1

194130-34850 BOLT M16X35 11

194130-37730-U TURNBUCKLE NUT 1

194130-44480 LIFT ARM PIN 1

194130-52121 SWITCH 1

194145-04302 CAP ASSY TANK 1

194145-04311 CAP(A) FUEL TANK 1

194145-04351 FUEL LENS 2

194145-04521 GASKET 10

194145-27450 SPRING(A)FORK LK 1

194145-34380 WASHER 4

194145-36551 SPRING,RETURN 2

194145-42152 PACKING      NLA 1

194145-51550-X BAT COVER    NLA 3

194145-52110 SWITCH 2

194145-53310 SPRING       NLA 6

194145-61252-Q UPPER GRILLE 1

194145-61560 RUBBER STRIP 2

194145-61610 PANEL 2

194145-62260 RUBBER CUSHION 5

194145-72550 PIN LIFT YOKE 3

194145-74150-X BRACKET      NLA 1

194145-74240-X CHAIN BRACKET 1

194145-75240 HITCH PIN 22X70 5

194145-75250 RING 6

194150-11350 BUSHING 2

194150-22160 BUSHING 22X28X22 1

194150-22460 CLUTCH ROD 1

194150-22480 NUT 3

194150-24160 GASKET 1



194150-27270 GASKET 1

194150-27810 SEAL 1

194150-27870 WASHER 16X26X2 3

194150-36330 PACKING        D 2

194150-36550 SPRING,RETURN 2

194150-37760 ROD BRAKE 1

194150-42280-X BREATHER 1

194150-42310 HYD.STRAINER 1

194150-44261 SEAL 2

194150-47621 KNOB 1

194150-51620 RETAINER 4

194150-71230 PIN, TOP LINK 1

194150-74910-X HINGE, CHECK CHA 4

194151-04130 PACKING        D 2

194151-04140 FUEL STRAINER 1

194151-04150 FUEL CAP GASKET 1

194151-11670 SHIM 42X51.8X1 1

194151-15610-X ARM 1

194151-37730-U TURNBUCKLE 2

194151-45810 SEAL TC4 10207 1

194151-55810 BULB 12V-25W NLA 2

194151-63240 BUMPER 6

194151-63250 BUSHING 4

194155-04120 FUEL CAP 1

194155-52160 KEY SET 3

194155-55820 BULB 12V-1.7W 1

194155-61241 BOLT 9

194155-61251 BUSHING, HINGE 1

194170-24180 GASKET 1

194170-45430 BACK UP RING 1

194170-46651 BACK UP RING NLA 2

194170-48250-X HOSE 1

194170-52130 SWITCH, T.SIGNAL 1

194170-61600 PANEL 276D 1

194170-61620-R DASH PANEL 1

194170-65891 DECAL 2

194170-74720-U CHAIN-EYE BOLT 1

194171-13870 SEAL 2

194171-14150 SHIM 2

194190-11520 BUSHING 25 X 25 2

194190-72200-X EYEBOLT      NLA 2

194191-13232 SHIM 2

194191-13240 SHIM 2

194191-13420 SEAL 2



194191-28451 BLOCK FRONT SHIF 1

194196-65720 LABEL 1

194197-11140 PIN LOCK 20

194197-21131 GASKET_ HOUSING 1

194197-72551 PIN 2

194197-75210-X HITCH  DRA 1

194200-22150 SLEEVE BEARING 1

194200-25450 SHIM 15.5 X28X1 1

194200-32640 GASKET 3

194200-33451 COLLAR 2

194200-34750 PIN 10X78 8

194200-36551 SPRING,RETURN 10

194200-36790 SNAP RING 1

194200-43161-X PLUG 18 1

194200-47112 LEVER 1

194200-47180 WASHER 1

194200-47210 CONTROL 1

194200-47310 BUSHING 1

194200-48930 GROMMET 1

194200-63140 SEAT CUSHION 2

194201-27170 BOOT 1

194210-13250 CASTLE NUT M16 1

194210-13351-X YOKE SLEEVE 1

194210-13440 RUBBER       NLA 2

194210-13520 BUSHING      NLA 2

194210-13841 SEAL 4

194210-13940 PACKING 4

194210-14550 BOLT M10X40 1

194210-26130 RETAINER 1

194212-14650 RUBBER 1

194240-52210 NUT 1

194241-15100-X GEAR ASS. STEER 1

194250-46470 SHIM, T=0.2 2

194262-15330 ?ASKET 2

194262-53080 BULB 12V-25W 3

194262-53090 BEAM UNIT 1

194273-26211 PINION SHAFT,PTO 1

194273-26510 PTO SHAFT 1

194273-27950 FORK,PTO RAN.SFT 1

194274-13580 LOCK WASHER 11

194274-13910 COLLAR68X79X11.5 4

194274-13920 SEAL TC6Y 648013 5

194275-26580 CLUTCH(A),   NLA 2

194275-26590 CLUTCH(B)    NLA 2



194275-26610 SPRING 2

194275-48400 STRAINER_ OIL 1

194275-53350 HOOD FOR LAMP 3

194275-63120 EYEBOLT 2

194275-75430 PIN 28 X 80HITCH 2

194278-41160 SEAL 1

194279-13900 SL.SEAL60X64X28 4

194279-14220 WASHER 14 1

194279-34130 BOLT 14X35 17

194300-24651-X COVER P.T.O. SHA 1

194300-24840 GASKET 1

194300-24890 GASKET 1

194300-31560 GEAR 1

194300-31610 DIFFERENTL WASHR 1

194300-32250 WASHER 1

194300-36330 GASKET       NLA 3

194305-11290 RUBBER STOPPER 1

194305-11430 SHIM         NLA 2

194305-11440 SHIM         NLA 4

194305-27250 PIN 5X44     NLA 2

194305-72220-X YOKE 1

194305-72240-X TURNBUCKLE 1

194305-75700-X DRAW BAR 1

194305-83100 JOINT ASSY 1

194305-83110-X YOKE W/SHAFT 1

194305-83130 DOUBLE YOKE 1

194306-13640 SLEEVE WEAR 1

194310-15320 SIDECOVERGASKET 2

194310-24380 GASKET       NLA 2

194310-24510 GASKET,REGULATOR 1

194310-24610 SPRING 1

194310-24710 GASKET 1

194310-24830 GASKET 12

194310-24850 GASKET 1

194310-24960 O-RING 1018 2

194310-24970 O-RING 2

194310-25100 COUPLING 1

194310-25630 CLUTCH SPRING 30

194310-27180 SPRING 1

194311-11510-X CENTER PIN 1

194311-11520 BUSHING 3

194311-12310-X TIE ROD 1

194311-13460 SHIM 1

194311-13470 SHIM 3



194311-1370 SEAL 1

194311-13720 SEAL TCX6 25407 1

194311-13760 SEAL TCS115 145 2

194311-13860 SHIM A T=1.0 1

194311-13870 SHIM B  T=1.2 1

194311-14130 WASHER 5

194311-14172 SEAL COLLAR 1

194311-14180 SHIM         NLA 4

194311-14190 SHIM         NLA 12

194312-24410 GASKET       NLA 2

194312-24830 GASKET 1

194312-24850 GASKET 1

194313-13790 SEAL 2

194320-22240 SPRING 8

194320-22540-X RELEASE ROD 1

194320-24220 PACKING      NLA 1

194320-24270 GASKET 1

194320-24350-X OIL SEAL CASE 1

194320-24431 GASKET 1

194320-25340 COLLAR 25X35X3 1

194320-26360 SPACER       NLA 2

194320-37510 SPRING 1

194321-11641 GASKET 1

194321-11921 BUSHING 35X39X20 1

194321-11970 SHIM THIN 6

194321-11980 SHIM MIDDLE  NLA 9

194321-11990 SHIM LARGE 1

194321-13170 COLLAR 1

194321-13360 O RING 1

194321-13471 SHIM 1

194321-13481 SHIM 2

194321-13520 GEAR USED 1

194321-13620 GASKET 1

194321-13760 PACKING 1

194321-13860 BEARING 2

194321-13881 GEAR USED 1

194321-13930 SEAL 2

194321-13980 SHIM .20MM 5

194321-13990 SHIM .30MM 24

194321-14170 COLLAR 1

194321-15310 OIL SEAL 1

194321-17711-X PIPE ASSY STEERI 1

194322-25400 CLUTCH SHAFT NLA 3

194322-25590 COLLAR 1



194322-25730 FORK SHAFT 1

194322-26330 GEAR SLIDE   NLA 2

194322-26340 PTO GEAR,    NLA 2

194322-26550 THRUST WASHR NLA 2

194322-26570 SHAFT,       NLA 2

194322-27790 FORK         NLA 1

194322-34180 BOLT M16X 30 5

194322-47910-X BAR, LOCK 1

194322-47930-U SPRING LOCK  NLA 2

194322-52110 KEY SWITCH 1

194322-61160 PAD          NLA 2

194322-61181 RUBBER PAD   NLA 4

194322-61260 PAD          NLA 2

194322-61290 PAD          NLA 3

194322-61350 SCREEN 1

194322-61350R SCREEN 1

194322-61360 PAD 1

194322-63280 RETAINER 1

194323-64720 LABEL 3

194324-24810 CASE ASSY 1

194324-25340 COLLAR 1

194324-25360 BEARING 1

194324-25400 CLUTCH SHAFT 1

194324-25510 GEAR         NLA 1

194324-31400 GEAR W/COUNTERSH 1

194324-61280-R BRACKET 1

194327-34130 BOLT         NLA 2

194340-15230 O-RING 1

194340-75530 PIN, REAR HITCH 1

194341-13950 PACKING 1

194341-13990 SHIM         NLA 2

194341-14260 NEEDLE BEARING 1

194345-55110 INDICATOR LIGHT 1

194357-22501 CABLE CLUTCH 1

194362-13781 GASKET 2

194376-11620 BUSHING 2

194391-14200 SHAFT 30X320 1

194420-15710 STERRING WHEEL 1

194420-24340 SEAL 2

194420-24361 GASKET 1

194420-24830 GASKET       NLA 2

194420-24850 GASKET 2

194420-32621 GASKET 2

194420-36330 GASKET 1



194420-36580 DRUM 1

194420-37770 BRAKE ROD 2

194420-47370 KNOB 1

194420-61250-Q GRILLE,      NLA 1

194430-25141 GEAR 1

194430-25460 BALL BEARING 160 1

194430-31490 BUSHING      NLA 2

194432-41210 KEY          NLA 2

194432-72400-X LINK 1

194433-65721 LABEL 226D 1

194440-15870 STEERING WHL CAP 1

194440-25810 RETAINER SPRING 8

194440-52191 SWITCH 2

194440-52420 COVER, FUSE BOX 2

194446-24620 SHIM T=0.5 1

194446-25630 BEARING 2

194446-51900 START KIT 1

194446-61940 PAD 1

194446-72400-X YOKE 1

194447-13490 DIPSTICK 1

194447-13650 SEAL TC6Y445711 2

194447-13721-X GEAR CASE COVER 1

194447-13730 SEAL 1

194447-14140 SEAL TC6Y577512 1

194447-14180 SLEEVE SL525718 3

194448-65600 EMBLEM,FRONT 1

194450-45480 O-RING 1

194450-45570 O-RING 1

194450-45630 O-RING 1

194454-15340 O-RING       NLA 2

194454-15360 O-RING 1

194454-15390 SEAL OIL 1

194464-01190 KNOB 1

194464-34211 LUG BOLTS    NLA 19

194464-48310-M HYDR FILTER 5

194464-52190 SAFETY SWITCH 2

194464-75430 HITCH PIN 3

194465-13920 SEAL TC6Y607513 2

194465-14140 ROLLER BRG 1

194490-65730 SHIFT DECAL 1

194491-14170 COLLAR 2

194500-61661 STAY PANEL 1

194555-25690 SEAL RING 5

194555-57200 RELAY 1



194556-13790 O-RING 190X2.7 2

194630-28670 PUSH NUT 5

194631-13420 SEAL         SUB 8

194640-26130 COUPLING, PTO 2

194640-54100 LIGHT ASSY. 1

194730-57220 DUST COVER 1

194730-57241 NUT M12 2

194740-10880 LINER, SIDE GEAR 1

194740-76200 REFLECTOR 3

194750-04400 SPRING 1

194750-15250 SHIM 1

194750-15260 SHIM 1

194750-15270 SHIM 1

194750-15280 SHIM 1

194750-15290 SHIM 1

194800-01160 BOLT 1

194802-11141 BRACKET 1

194802-11151 BRACKET 1

194802-11161 BRACKET 1

194802-11171 BRACKET 1

194802-11190 RUBBER MOUNT 1

194802-11410 RUBBER MOUNT 2

194802-11550 STOPPER MNT  NLA 2

194802-11560 BRACKET 1

194802-11570 BRACKET 1

194802-22260 JOURNAL 2

194802-83230 PTO SHAFT 1

194850-42500 CAP_ OIL M33 1

194850-49290 PACKING, 6-1 3

194855-25290 SLEEVE SL202513 1

194880-11800-X KING PIN 1

194881-12650 BOLT 14X28 4

194990-22130 NUT, M6 5

194990-22140 NUT, M8 2

194990-22840-X NUT M17        D 3

194990-42710 THR OUT BEARING 1

194990-52600 SEAL TC38558 NLA 2

194990-85561 KNOB-CNTRL VLV L 2

1950010413 LINKAGE BEARING 1

1970956719 O-RING 2

1970956929 O-RING 2

197102-16120 WASHER 2

197108-10260 LABEL 1

197108-11060 BELT 1



197108-13020 SPINDLE 1

197108-13110-R MAIN PULLEY 1

197108-13210 DUST COVER 1

197108-14210 BLADE 3

197108-16590 BUSHING 2

197194-32620 GASKET,REAR AXL 1

1971956318 O-RING 250X353 1

198071-61890 SPEED NUT M6 6

198071-65610 NUT SPEED M5 20

198071-74970 COLLAR, BALL SOC 1

198072-13760 SEAL, QLF709521. 3

198119-27150 COLLAR, SHIFT AR 1

198119-48310 FILTER 10

198153-51700 FUSE_ SLOW BLOW 4

198162-52110 SWITCH ASM-IGNIT 2

198162-52150 KEY SX3100 10

198162-61370 SEAL RADIATOR E 29

198165-11350-S BOLT KIT 23

198165-42150 JOINT HYDRAULIC 10

198165-46470 END ROD 6 L 31

198165-46780 PIN 24

198165-46980 END ROD 44

198165-47020 LEVER KIT 1

198165-85970 BOLT, M12X35 10

198165-85980 BOLT M14X30 13

198167-24330 PACKING, HOUSING 1

198167-24900 FILTER 5

198167-29340 PACKING KIT 1

198167-29640 PACKING, CASE 1

198200-52140 SWITCH 1

198220-01261 FRICTION PL  NLA 2

198220-24480 COVER BOTTOM 1

198220-36850 GASKET 4

198220-46400 SHIM SET 2

198220-52180 RELAY, STARTER 1

198220-61480 HOLDER, ROD 1

198220-62410 HANDLE-GRAB 6

198220-63260 SPRING CUSHION 2

198220-63270 RUBBER, CUSHION 4

198220-73140 COLLAR 1

198220-73240 COLLAR 2

198223-36510 SHOE 4

198223-46250 COUPLER 5

198223-52151 SWITCH ASSY, LAM 1



198226-52100 SWITCH-IGNITION 1

198234-72550 PIN, FLAT HEAD 1 2

198240-26940 GUARD PTO SHAFT 9

198240-33130 PEDAL-DIFF LOCK 2

198240-46260 RING_ SNAP 1

198240-48500 HYD HOSE 1

198240-74641 PIN, SHACKLE 1

198245-46680 BOLT-BANJO FITTI 6

198254-72150 TURN BUCKLE ASSY 2

198280-42810-1 HINGE ASSY 3

198280-75250 CLEVIS PLATE 2

198291-18120 TIE ROD END 1

198291-18130 TIE ROD END 2

198311-16550 SPRING 1

198360-52160 KEY ASSY SPARE 2

198360-55630 SPRING RETURN 25

198421-24910 STRAINER-TRANS O 1

198448-22520 GROMMET CLUTCH W 7

198475-32660 SEAL, QLNY527514 2

198475-65030 CUSHION 6

198535-48080 FILTER, HYDRAULI 4

2062859 124" HOSE 2

2062861 50" HOSE 1

2062862 139" HOSE 3

2062863 99" HOSE 1

2062864 49" HOSE 8

2065217 W73 BELT YRM72A 3

211050 CONNECTOR 1

211051 SWIVEL 1

211056 BOLT 1

211065- CLIP PIN 23

211085 CLAMP 4

211507 18" HOSE 1

211531 14" HOSE 1

212017 O RING 6

212028 SPRING 2

212040 PIN 2

212152 WIRE 4

212156 WIPER        NLA 3

212157 CAP 1

212162 O-RING 1

212178 WIRE 1

212309 TUBE LOADER 1

212310 ROD LOADER 1



212358 ROD          NLA 2

212359 TUBE 1

212560 30"HOSE 1

212561 HOSE 26" 1

212562 HOSE  22" 1

212563 HOSE  42" 1

212564 HOSE 60" 3

212587 SEAL KIT 1

212628 SPACER BRACKET 1

212629 LINK 2

212630 SCREW          D 7

212631 PIVOT 1

212636 PIN 3

212637 CLIP 3

212641 KIT SEAL 1

212675 COUPLING 3

212679 VALVE STAND 1

212703 ROD 1

212721 SEAL KIT 1

212723 SEAL KIT 1

212724 SEAL KIT     NLA 3

212737 HANDLE       NLA 2

212752 TUBE 1

212826 LOCK RING    NLA 7

212836 HANDLE 1

212840 ROD END      NLA 2

212841 ROD END      NLA 3

212842 BOLT         NLA 1

212843 SPACER 2

212844 SHCS CAP SCREW 3

212845 ADAPTOR PLATE 2

212846 CAP SCREW 4

212880 ROD END 1

212883 CAPSCREW,SOCKETT 1

212884 CAPSCREW 1

212890 SEAL KIT 1

213505 LINK 1

22117-100000 WASHER 10 2

22117-160000 WASHER 8

22137-050000 WASHER 5, POL 12

22137-100000 WASHER, 10 10

22137-120000 WASHER, 12 8

22190-120002 WASHER-SEAL    1 1

22217-120000 WASHER, SPRING 1 10



22217-160000 SPRING WASHER16 4

22232-100000 WASHER, SPRING 1 25

22242-000120 SNAP RING 8

22242-000140 CIRCLIP 9

22242-000190 CIRCLIP 19 9

22242-000200 RING 7

22242-000240 CIRCLIP 24S 24

22242-000250 CIRCLIP, 25 S 13

22242-000260 CIRCLIP 26 14

22242-000280 CIRCLIP 8

22242-000290 CIRCLIP 29S 5

22242-000300 CIRCLIP 30 S 4

22242-000340 CIRCLIP, 34 S 2

22242-000360 CIRCLIP, 36 7

22242-000450 RING, 45 8

22252-000170 CIRCLIP 17 4

22252-000200 CIRCLIP     20MM 6

22252-000220 CIRCLIP 14

22252-000400 CIRCLIP 10

22252-000420 CIRCLIP 42 1

22252-000620 CIRCLIP, 62 H 1

22252-000850 SNAP RING USED 1

22252-000950 CIRCLIP 95 1

22252-001000 CIRCLIP 2

22272-000080 RING, E- 8 9

22272-000120 CIRCLIP E-12 10

22292-000190 CIRCLIP 7

22292-000260 CIRCLIP S20 12

22292-000340 CIRCLIP  S 34 1

22292-000400 RING 40 8

22351-030018 SPRING PIN,3X18 1

22351-035032 3.5X32 PIN 3

22351-040032 PIN ROLL 4X32 1

22351-050018 SPRING PIN 5X18 9

22351-050025 PIN, SPRING 5.0X 8

22351-050032 PIN SPRING 9

22351-050040 SPRING PIN 3

22351-060025 SPRING PIN, 6X25 1

22351-060032 6X32 PIN 6

22351-060040 6X40 PIN 1

22351-060056 PIN, SPRING 6.0X 9

22351-080018 PIN, SPRING 8.0X 8

22351-080032 PIN SPRING 8

22351-080040 PIN SPRING 9



22360-100000 SNAP RING 3

22360-160000 CLIP PIN 16 1

22372-160000 PIN, SNAP 16 9

22487-080180 PIN H 8X 18 110

22487-081500 PIN H 8X150 17

22487-140350 PIN, H14X 35 1

22512-070282 KEY  7 X 28 1

22512-070300 KEY  7 X 30 1

23025 LOADER BOOK 1

23064-060500 PIPE 6X500 1

23065-090450 PIPE 9X 450 25

23414-080000 GASKET 4

23414-080012 WASHER 8

23414-100000 PACKING 6

23414-120000 GASKET COPPER 10

23414-120016 GASKET, 12X1.0 10

23414-160000 GASKET, 16X1.0 9

23414-160021 COPPER WASHER-16 12

23414-180023 COPPER WASHER-18 3

23414-190000 COPPER WASHER 16

23414-200000 O-RING 2

23414-210027 GASKET 6

23414-220000 PACKING 10

23414-220029 GASKET 22 8

23418-060000 WASHER 17

23491-140002 PLUG 14 1

2358889 TRANS HTR 1

24101-060064 BALL BEARING 1

24101-060074 BALL BEAR. 6007 2

24101-060084 BALL BEARING 2

24101-060090 BEARING 6

24101-060100 BEARING 3

24101-062060 BEARING 1

24101-062064 BEARING 1

24101-062084 BEARING 1

24101-062094 6209 BRG 4

24101-062104 BEARING 2

24101-062114 BEARING 1

24101-063050 BEARING 1

24105-060064 BEARING 2

24141-302050 BEARING 1

24141-320070 BEARING 2

24148-002074 ROLLER BEARING 6

24190-080001 BALL 1/4 6



24217-035002 LOCK NUT M35 3

24231-030000 WASHER 30 1

24231-035000 LOCK WASHER 35 2

24237-035000 WASHER 35 2

24311-000050 TINY O-RING 2

24311-000060 O-RING 1

24311-000080 O-RING 16

24311-000090 O RING 9

24311-000100 O-RING 8

24311-000110 O RING PTO 11-P 14

24311-000120 O RING 13

24311-000125 O-RING 9

24311-000150 O-RING 2

24311-000160 O RING 7

24311-000180 O-RING 7

24311-000200 O RING 3

24311-000210 O RING 1

24311-000220 O RING 4

24311-000260 O-RING, 1AP26.0 7

24311-000290 O-RING 1

24311-000320 O RING 9

24311-000340 O RING 8

24311-000360 O-RING 1

24311-000410 O-RING 1

24311-000460 O-RING_ 1AP46.0 9

24311-000500 O-RING_ 1AP50.0 9

24311-000700 O RING 9

24311-000800 O-RING, 1AP80.0 9

24311-000850 O-RING, 1AP85.0 9

24311-240100 O-RING 17

24311-570500 O RING 2

24315-000070 O-RING 1

24315-000110 O-RING, 1BP11.0 5

24315-000140 O RING 1BP-14.0 7

24315-000150 O-RING, 1BP15.0 11

24315-000180 O-RING 1BP18.0 9

24315-000200 O-RING 14

24315-000300 O-RING 9

24315-001300 O-RING 1BP130.0 3

24321-000300 O-RING 1AG30.0 16

24321-000350 O-RING 3

24321-000400 O RING P40 7

24321-000450 O RING 1AG-45.0 8

24321-000500 O RING 1AG-50.0 19



24321-000550 O-RING, 1AG55.0 18

24321-000600 O-RING 1AG-60.0 1

24321-000650 RING-"O" 9

24321-000700 O RING 1AG-70.0 10

24321-000750 O RING 1AG-75.0 11

24321-000800 O-RING 1AG-80.0 7

24321-000900 O RING 1AG-90.0 2

24321-000950 O-RING 1A G-95.0 9

24321-001000 O RING 1AG-100.0 17

24321-001050 O-RING 1AG-105.0 3

24321-001150 O-RING 9

24321-00125 O-RING 1

24321-001250 O RING 1AG-125.0 8

24321-001300 O-RING, 1AG130.0 6

24321-001350 O-RING 17

24321-001400 O-RING 1AG140.0 8

24321-002300 O-RING, 1AG230.0 4

24325-000350 O-RING_ 1BG35.0 10

243341-000560 ORING 1

24341-000080 O-RING 1AS8.0 10

24341-000100 O-RING 9

24341-000120 O-RING 1

24341-000140 O-RING 1A S-14.0 9

24341-000150 O-RING 1AS15.0 9

24341-000160 O-RING 10

24341-000180 ORING 11

24341-000200 O-RING 5

24341-000224 O-RING 1A S-22.4 9

24341-000250 O-RING 8

24341-000315 O-RING, 1AS31.5 18

24341-000480 O-RING 1A S-48.0 9

24341-000500 O RING 1AS-50.0 6

24341-000550 O-RING 6

24341-000560 O RING 8

24341-000630 O-RING, 1AS63.0 16

24341-000710 O-RING 1

24341-000750 O-RING 1AS-75.0 2

24341-000800 O-RING 1AS-80.0 12

24341-001350 O RING 2

24351-240300 O RING 1

24421-223508 SEAL TC22 3508 1

24421-254008 SEAL OIL TC25400 1

24421-255210 SEAL OIL TC25521 2

24421-284008 SEAL, OIL TC2840 1



24421-305208 SEAL TC30 52 08 1

24421-306210 SEAL, OIL TC3062 3

24421-355008 SEAL TC355008 2

24421-557509 SEAL TC55 75 09 1

24421-607509 SEAL TC60 75 9 2

24423-203507 SEAL TC20 35 07 1

24423-254208 SEAL TC25 42 8 1

24423-305008 SEAL 1

24423-305208 SEAL TC305208 1

24423-355008 OIL SEAL 2

24423-456209 SEAL 3

24430-658805 SEAL 2

24510-720414 BRG. 1

24550-010150 BUSH 4

24761-010000 GR.FITTING M6F 10

24761-050000 GR.FITTING C 1

24764-010000 GR.FITTING M6F 2

24764-020000 GREASE FITTING 5

24764-06000 GREASE FITTING 1

25123-010502-W BELT 2

25132-003300 BELT FAN 2

25132-005600 BELT 1

25132-005700 V BELT 1

25132-006800 V BELT A 68 1

25152-003500 V-BELT A35 1

25152-004100 V-BELT_ A41 1

26013-080162 BOLT M8 X 16 7

26013-080252 BOLT, M8X 25 6

26013-100252 BOLT M10X 25 34

26013-120352 BOLT M12X 35 2

26018-080202 BOLT M8X 20 109

26051-080002 NUT M 8 10

26106-060162 BOLT 4

26106-080162 BOLT, M8X 16 PLA 2

26106-080702 BOLT-HEX     M8X 9

26106-100252 BOLT, M10X 25 PL 22

26106-120252 BOLT, M12X 25 PL 8

26106-121002 BOLT M12X100 40

26116-060122 SCREW 10

26116-080162 M8X16 BOLT 9

26116-100302 M10X30 BOLT 8

26116-101202 BOLT 1

26116-120282 BOLT M12 X 28 4

26116-120352 BOLT M12 X 35 4



26116-120902 BOLT M12 X 90 3

2614B650 BELT,SET OF 2 1

26366-080002 NUT, M8 6

26420472 SOLENOID 1

26557-050252 SCREW M5X-25 3

26560614 SCREW 1

26716-080002 M 8 NUT 5

26716-100002 NUT M10 9

26716-120002 NUT 18

26716-160002 NUT  M16 10

26736-100002 NUT M10 9

26736-160002 NUT  M16 3

26736-180002 NUT M18 1

26911-100102 SCREW, M10X10 9

2705004 PACKING KIT 1

27243-300000 FRZ PLUG  30MM 1

27260-720000 PLUG 72 1

29411-050000 FUSE  (5A) 8

29411-100000 FUSE 15A 10

29411-150000 FUSE 10A 6

29511-400000 KNOB 1

3004510 TOOTH, HENSLEY X 2

3310821 PIN 1

3316516 SNAP RING 1

3316870 SPR.MK-8,9,10,11 1

3320005 LOCK PIN YCM60, 2

3325541 SPACER 1

3325637 BLADE YCM60 3

3325643 SPACER YCM60A 1

3325689 YCM 60 COVER 2

3326033 LINK 1

3326044 BOLT L SHAPED 1

3326405 SHAFT, FR. ROLL 1

3326737 WHEEL,YCM48 1

3326785 ADJ.HANDLE 1

3326808 BELT 1

3327023 BELT 1

3327024 BELT,RAW EDGE 1

3327731 SPACER,FR. WHEEL 2

3328131 95" BELT 4

3328132 BELT SET YCM60A 1

3328204 BELT 1

3328977 ROLLER, YCM60 A 1

3523687M1 BULB 1



3683D006 GASKET 1

41030 YMR OIL 10W30(Q/ 35

41540 YMR OIL 15W40(Q/ 20

41540G YMR OIL 15W40(GA 7

41812-041020 276 SM 2

41812-041030 MANUAL YM336 1

41851-000110 O-RING 2

41851-000180 O-RING, P 18.0 H 4

420-176329 PTO LONG DRIVESH 1

43-1293 CREAM SPRAY 1

43-8642 RED SPRAY 4

5000253100 MALE-COUPLER 1

5003650369 FILTER 1

5003650377 FITTING 1

5003820082 FILTER CARTRIDGE 1

5050650259 KEY 5

5067659033 COMPLETE COUPLIN 1

5101290863 RUBBER MOUNT 1

5110660287 TAIL LIGHT LH 1

512004 BRG & FLANGE NLA 2

512404 SHIM 5

513003 SEAL KIT 1

513515 BELT 4

52316 BUSHING      NLA 3

5260301130 MALE QUK COULPER 2

5260301136 BACK UP RING 2

5260301137 COVER NUT 2

5305670113 BLOCKING PART 1

5354604401 SEAL RING 1

5354604403 BONNET LOCK 1

5366654556 ADAPTOR 1

5369661180 SWITCH 1

5369661182 HANDLE 1

5369661186 BUTTON 4

5369661247 ADAPTER 1

5380660852 FILTER ELEMENT 2

5388661451 VISOR 1

5411642211 OIL FILTER ELE 2

5411663022 OIL FILTER 1

5411665030 FILTER ELEMENT 1

5411665893 FUEL FILTER 2

550-X156 VI020 SHANK,BUCK 10

5501648497 FILTER ELEMENT 3

5501648498 INNER AIR 1



5501655650 FILTER CAP 1

5501660912 AIR FILTER 1

5501660914 AIR FILTER 1

5501660922 AIR FILTER 1

5501660924 AIR FILTER 1

5501660932 FILTER 1

5501660934 FILTER 3

5527655811 FUEL FILTER 1

5527655812 OIL FILTER 2

5527657691 FILTER 2

5527662013 OIL FILTER 5

5527662033 FUEL FILTER 2

5527665018 PUMP 1

5568656314 FILTER 4

5568656484 FILTER 2

5568656783 TUBE 1

5568661261 WATER PUMP 1

5606656918 PUSH BUTTON SET 2

5606664198 SEAL KIT(ELEMENT 6

5660199783 CLIP 1

5671658271 ROLLER 1

5671658366 NIPPLE 1

5671660260-PTO GREASE FITTING 1

5755586619 SEAL 1

5755628598 TEMP SENDER 2

5755628629 FUEL SENDER 1

5809625560 BUSHING 2

5809625674 BUSHING 2

5809625675 BUSHING 2

5809625697 BUSHING 8

601578 SEAL 1

601613 TOP LINK PIN 2

603-04397 BRACE ASM:FRONT 2

603-04402 RECEIVER-FRONT 20

603-04403 MOUNT ASM-LDR  L 11

603-04404 MOUNT ASM-LDR  R 9

603-04408 SUPT ASM:VERT:LH 5

603-04409 SUPT ASM:VERT:RH 4

603-04411 BRKT ASM:HITCH 9

603-04413 BRKT ASM:WHL:DEC 7

603-04420 SHF ASM:DECK:SBF 16

603-04421 LINK ASM:SBFRM:F 1

603-04423A TUBE ASM:SBFRM:D 2

603-04424A TUBE ASM:SBFRM: 10



603-04435A FRM ASM:BLADE MT 5

603-04462 HNGR ASM:REAR:DK 15

603-04467 FRM ASM:HITCH BL 2

603-04471 LIFT ARM RH 20

603-04482 SUPT ASM:VERTICA 5

603-04485 PIN ASM:LOADERC 8

603-04542 BRKT-GRILL GUARD 2

603-04545 BRKT-GRILL GUARD 2

603-04582 BRACE ASM:FRT HI 2

603-04598 HSG ASM:SC SER 4 1

603-04600 CHUT ASM:WELDMEN 5

603-04624 SUPPORT ASSY  LH 8

603-04625 SUPPORT ASSY  RH 11

603-04641 BRACKET ASSY LOA 2

603-04665 SUP ASM:VERTICAL 4

603-04673 BRKT:INPUT SHF B 2

603-04696 BUCKET-48" LOADE 3

603-04724 BRKT:LIFT:ARM BL 26

603-04726 MT ASM:SHF:ROCK: 10

603-04749 BRKT:SHF STOP:RH 37

603-04762 ARM ASM:DRIVE ID 6

603-07028 BRKT ASM:SUPT:MT 1

6189202011 COVER 1

6189705030 BEARING BUSH 1

6189705060 BUSHING 2

619-3075A HSG:PIVOTRNT 3

62403 SEAL KIT     NLA 1

6414275015 AC BRACKET 1

6436275015 KOMPRESSORHALTER 1

6485780120 SHIM 4

654472 CUT.EDGE YS-48 1

654510 GASKET 2

654512 CAP 1

6628028 SPACER BOTTOM 3

6628036 SPACER TOP 1

6637417 B'HOW LOCK-BELOW 8

6696520 ARM 1

684-04330 SPIRAL ASM-LH 4

7018020000 GUIDE 1

703-06026 BRKT:SBFRM:SD MT 7

703-06027 BRKT:SBFRM:SD MT 12

703-06067 BRKT:LOADER:LH B 4

703-06095 BRKT:LOCK PIN BL 7

703-06149 BRKT:MT:GRILL GU 17



703-06199 CVR:BELT:60 1

703-06212 BRKT:TUBE:CVR BL 7

703-06238A BRKT:MT:GRILL GU 2

703-06250 PLT:SUPT:60":GBO 14

703-06251 BRKT:BELT CVR:MN 10

703-06260 BRKT:MT:60 RH IN 2

703-06261 BRKT:MT:60 RH OU 3

703-06385 COVER:HYDR LINE 19

703-06415 BRKT-FRONT UPSTO 12

703-06416 PLT-UPSTOP SPACE 19

703-06455 SPCR:FRONT HITCH 11

703-06677 STOP:CHUT:DFL BL 14

703-06806 HYDRO LINE COVER 2

703-06972 DFL :CHUT  BLK J 2

703-07026 MT:MTR:ADJ BLK J 2

703-07027 MT:SUPT:HYDR:MTR 2

703-07058 CVR:CHU CHAIN BL 3

703-07066 STAND:AUGER HSG 8

703-07105 CVR:SPKT:HYDR RO 5

703-07143 BRACKET LOADER R 8

703-07145 BRACKET LOADER L 7

703-07168 PLT:SPCR BLK JK 1

703-07289 CVR:BELT:RH:SX D 7

703-07291 BRKT:MT:GRBX:SX 5

703-07404 SPACER-HNGR BRKT 57

703-07415 CVR:BELT:LH:SX D 2

703-07431 BRKT:FRNT HGR:LH 23

703-07444 LINK:LIFT:ADJ BL 4

703-07460 LINK:HT ADJ:TOP 20

703-07665 BRKT:TOP:3 PT BL 18

703-3272 GUARD-RH BELT 8

703-4080A CLAMP:CHU  BLK J 2

704049 JAMNUT         D 1

704200-22502 RING SET 1

710-04700 SCREW M16-20 60M 10

710-04701 SCREW M16-2.00 1 6

711-04715 PIN-CLEVIS .625X 976

711-05034B PIN-LOADER HITCH 2

711-05289 ROD:STRIPER:HT 28

711-05389 PIN:CLV:.625 X 5

712-0714 FLANGE NUT M8-1. 1

713-04070 SPKT:RING:CHUT 7

713-04071 SPKT:11 TOOTH:.6 5

717-04409 CYL:LIFT:FRT HIT 3



717-04642 SHF:DR:FRT HITCH 18

717-04669 -04626    CYL:24 35

717-04855A CYL:ANG FRT HITC 8

717-04856 CYL:1.625"BORE:7 10

717-04857 CYL:2"BORE:3.625 5

717-04858 CYL:2"BORE:6.32" 6

719517-01000 BLOCK ASSY SHORT 6

719621-77051 BRACKET ASSY 3

721252-22500 RING SET 2

721450-22500 RING SET 1

721551-13500 MANIFOLD ASSY. 1

721554-92605 GASKET SET 1

724160-13700 MUFFLER 1

724970-01540-Z OIL PAN 1

727-04206 TUBE-HYD 36 18

727-04207 TUBE-HYD 38 13

727-04208 TUBE-HYD 32 6

727-04209 TUBE-HYD 34 30

727-04213A HOSE SLEEVE 15

727-04227 HYDRAULIC TUBE 22

727-04229 HYDRAULIC TUBE 10

727-04261 HOSE 10

727-04273 FTG:HYDR:UNION:- 4

727-04293 TUBE:HYDR:LOADER 17

727-04294 TUBE:HYD:LOADER 23

727-04295 TUBE:HYDR:USHAPE 2

727-04321 FITTING-HYDRAULI 19

727-04322 TUBE-HYD     LOW 20

729350-32100 PUMP 1

729632-51380 PUMP ASSY INJECT 1

732-04507A ROD:SUPT:HOSE 46

732-04529 ROD:SUPT:HOSE 42

732-04598 BRKT:HOSE GDE 10

735-04154 DFL:RUBR 11

736-0362 WASHER-FL .322 I 15

736-04602 WASHER-FLAT NYLO 6

737-04183A FTG:STD TEE:MALE 5

737-04211 FTG-90 DEG HYD 2

737-04236 CAP:3/8" ORS 44

747-04686 ROD:15.25" LG 9

747-04914 ROD:HOOK:SC BLK 59

747-04971 HOOK ROD 3

749-04552 SUOT:CRK TUBE BL 23

750-04878 SPCR:1.25" OD X 10



750-04926 ROD:PIVOT:BLADE: 166

750-04946 ROD:HITCH:LOCKE 7

750-05176 SPCR:3/8ID X 1.0 12

750-05389 SPCR:IDLR 21

750-0932A SPACER 10*.66*1. 10

756-04413 PUL:SPDL:4.6 PD: 2

759-04230 SEAL KIT-BUCKET 87

759-04269 SEAL KIT:CYL:2" 17

759-04270 SEAL KIT:CYL:2" 17

759-04271 SEAL KIT:CYL:1.6 20

760950 RADIO AM/FM/WB/ 1

7710262 BEARING 1

772441-37300-2 ROLLER ASSY TRAC 2

777D11275 LBL:CUBYANLOGO 4

777D11290 LBL:CUBYANLOGO L 34

777D11339 LBL:CUBYAN:BACKH 18

777D11356 LBL:CUBYAN:LOADE 15

777D11357 LBL:CUBYAN:LOADE 14

777D11358 LBL:CUBYAN:BACKH 34

777D11371 LBL:CUBYAN:DECK 5

777D11400 LBL:CUBYANLOGO L 56

777D11402 LBL:CUBYAN:CYRC6 304

777D11411 LBL:RDR:DECK:72 23

777D11412 LBL:CUBYAN:CYFM7 118

777D11442 LBL:CUBYAN:RAKE 400

777D11444 LBL:CUBYAN:CYRT6 352

777D11445 LBL:CUBYAN:CYPHD 288

777D11446 LBL:CUBYAN:CYBS6 360

777D11447 LBL:CUBYAN:CYRB7 363

777D11594 LBL:CUBYANLOGO 17

777D11599 LBL:CUBYAN:BACKH 33

777D11600 LBL:CUBYAN:BACKH 39

777D11602 LBL:CUBYANLOGO L 162

777D11603 LABEL-CUB YANMAR 45

777D11604 LBL:CUBYAN:NUM L 13

777D11605 LBL:CUBYAN:NUM 14

777D11607 LBL:CUBYAN:NUM R 13

777D11608 LBL:CUBYAN:NUM B 25

777D11609 LBL:CUBYAN:NUM F 13

777D11610 LBL:RDR:DECK:72 213

777D11611 LBL:CUBYAN:NUM R 25

777D11612 LBL:CUBYAN:NUM P 26

777D11613 LBL:CUBYAN:NUM R 13

777D11638 LBL:CUBYAN:NUM F 13



777D11639 LBL:CUBYAN:NUM L 13

777D12096 LABEL-MM60RSE DE 119

777D12105 LBL:CUBYAN:LOADE 211

777D12773 LBL:SNOW:CUB YAN 249

777D12791 LBL:CUBYANLOGO L 245

777I20925 LBL:BACKHOEBUCKE 495

777I20926 LBL:BACKHOEBUCKE 566

777S30503 LABEL-DANGER CHU 146

777S33078 LBL:CUB YAN:CL10 17

7773831 BOLT 5

7827124 HANDL GRIP 1

7855539 BELT 3

7889728 DECAL 2

7895840 CAP 1

794130-71410 PIN ASSY. 1

794150-53400 LIGHT ASSEMBLY 2

794150-71360-X EYEBOLT 1

794432-01400-X STOPPER ASSY 1

851116 PIVOT-PIN 1

8702193 SOCKET HD.BOLT 1

903-04416 DECK ASM:60":GS 4

903-04540 DECK ASM:60" BLK 1

904930 SEAL KIT 1

913-04068 CHAIN:RLR #50/37 2

913-04073 CHAIN:RLR #40/88 3

917-04435A CYL:BKT:LOADER 25

917-04532 GEARBOX 1

917-04625 CYL:28"LG:1.625" 2

917-04641 SHF:ASM PTO DRIV 10

917-04738 SHF:DR:60"FAB 23

918-04544 MTR:HYD CHU CTRL 8

933110-00301 SET 2 KEYS 5

933111-53500 RING  P18 4

933126-34300 SEAL_ DKB3547710 1

933126-38600 SEAL 5

933152-07410 SPRING-TEFLON 3

933152-24120 O-RING (B) 5

933171-80590 O RING 10

942151-86124 BRG 6201Z      D 2

977620-30N41 SPRAY, GREEN   D 2

977620-30N41-01 GRAYISH GREEN 1

977620-30861 GRAYISH GREEN  D 3

977620-30861-01 NEW GRAYISH GREE 1

977620-30871-01 PERMANENT YELLOW 5



977620-30872 SPRAY, NEW PERM. 5

977620-30881 NEW DEEP GREEN 4

977620-30971 SPRAY PEACOCK GR 1

977620-41002 SPRAY,TURMERICYE 4


